Subject: Fwd: Sepulveda Boulevard Master Plan **From:** Nate Kaplan <nate.kaplan@lacity.org>

Date: 12/20/2013 11:31 AM

To: Don Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>

is there a real "master plan" we don't know about?

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Chris Robertson < chris.robertson@lacity.org>

Date: Fri, Dec 20, 2013 at 11:27 AM

Subject: Re: Sepulveda Boulevard Master Plan To: Nate Kaplan <nate.kaplan@lacity.org>

Oh, okay. The Westchester CDO cites it.

Thanks,

Chris Robertson, AICP, LEED AP BD+C Senior Planner
Councilmember Mike Bonin
City of Los Angeles
213-473-7011 | www.11thdistrict.com

<u>facebook.com/MikeBoninCD11</u> @mikebonin

On Fri, Dec 20, 2013 at 11:18 AM, Nate Kaplan < nate.kaplan@lacity.org > wrote:

I had a feeling you might have been referring to this. They don't have a Master Plan, per se, but document that spells out most of the work to be completed. I'll track it down for you

On Fri, Dec 20, 2013 at 11:16 AM, Chris Robertson

<chris.robertson@lacity.org> wrote:

It was a public-private effort from the Westchester Streetscape Improvement Association, LA DOT and CD11.

Chris Robertson, AICP, LEED AP BD+C Senior Planner
Councilmember Mike Bonin
City of Los Angeles
213-473-7011 | www.11thdistrict.com

facebook.com/MikeBoninCD11

1 of 3 08/15/2018 12:24 PM

@mikebonin

On Fri, Dec 20, 2013 at 11:14 AM, Nate Kaplan < nate.kaplan@lacity.org wrote:

No...is it an official City document or a "community-produced" plan you're looking for?

On Thu, Dec 19, 2013 at 5:30 PM, Chris Robertson chris.robertson@lacity.org wrote:

Hi Nate,

Do you have a copy of this by chance?

Chris Robertson, AICP, LEED AP BD+C Senior Planner
Councilmember Mike Bonin
City of Los Angeles
213-473-7011 | www.11thdistrict.com

<u>facebook.com/MikeBoninCD11</u> @mikebonin

--

Nate Kaplan
Deputy District Director
Councilmember Mike Bonin
City of Los Angeles, 11th District
310-568-8772 | www.11thdistrict.com

--

Nate Kaplan Deputy District Director Councilmember Mike Bonin City of Los Angeles, 11th District 310-568-8772 | www.11thdistrict.com

2 of 3 08/15/2018 12:24 PM

--

Nate Kaplan
Deputy District Director
Councilmember Mike Bonin
City of Los Angeles, 11th District
310-568-8772 | www.11thdistrict.com

3 of 3 08/15/2018 12:24 PM